RESOLUTION NO. 2019-387

A RESOLUTION PROVIDING AND AUTHORIZING THE PAYMENT OF BILLS AND DEMANDS
AGAINST THE CITY OF VINELAND.

BE IT RESOLVED: by the Council of the City of Vineland that the bills and demands against
The City of Vineland as herein stated be and the same are hereby approved and authorized
for payment by the Chief Financial Officer:

Date Paid: September 11, 2019
Checks S 1,141,346.93
ACH S 3,023,232.95
Off-Cycle S 554,745.88
Total S 4,719,325.76
Time Sensitive S 2,407,045.52
Grand Total S 7,126,371.28

Adopted: September 10, 2019

President of Council



“‘TIME SENSITIVE’ INVOICES FOR COUNCIL MEETING OF 9/10/2019:

Expense report not attached. To be paid 9/10/19:

PMA

Expense report not attached. To be paid on or before 9/13/19:

Comecast

Expense report not attached. To be paid 9/15/19:

Allen Assoc.
Aetma SHBP
Delta Dental
Flagship

National Vision Administrators

Expense report not attached. To be paid 9/18/19:
Nextera Energy

Expense report not attached. To be paid on or before 9/30/19:

Benecard

$7,015.41

$24.90

$40,000.00
$693,318.42
$13,000.00
$11,506.11
$4,237.32

$1,357,943.36

$280,000.00

$2.407,045.52



September 6, 2019
10:33 AM

CITY OF VINELAND
Check Payment Batch Verification Listing

s
Pﬁﬁdﬁéﬁﬁqlﬁﬁq

page No: 1

Batch Id: PARIECK Batch Type: C
Generate Direct Deposit: N

Batch Date: 09/11/19 checking Account: 90DISBURSE

G/L Credit: Budget G/L Credit

street 1 of Address to be printed on Check

Charge Account
Description

Account Type Status Seq Acct

check No.  Check Date Vendor # Name
PO #  Enc Date Item Description Payment Amt

. 09/11/19 - AMAEMOL AAA EMERGENCY SUPPLY CO. -~ .
19-05667 08/02/19 1 Heart Start AED pads (€1 & L1) 104,00
19-05667 08/29/19 2 Heart Start AED Pads (E1 & L1) 9.79
113.79
: *09/11/19- - ABSWEOOS ABS WELDING o
19 06101 08/21/19 1 City Hall Annex 5,281.00
19-06150 08/22/19 1 InV. 00091 SPRINKLER SYSTEM 2,873.85
19-06150 08/22/19 2 12% 405.72
19-06150 08/22/19 3 3% 101.43
8,662.00

iy ~-09/11/19 -~ ACEPLO0S ACE PLUMBING HEATING & ELECTRI o
19- 00375 01/15/19

370PO VARTOUS SUPP/TOOLS ELE/GEN 118.11
118.11

©09/11/19 - ADVANOLS ADVANCE TREADS INC. " S
19- 05180 07/15/19 7 VARIOUS FLAT REPAIRS, VALVE 219.95
19-05956 08/15/19 1 VARIOUS FLAT REPAIRS, VALVE 2,548.82
T ,I8.77

°09/11/19 " 'ADVANOSO ADVANTAGE INDUSTRIAL SUPPLY IN .~

' 635 NORTH BROADWAY

" GUIDARINI ELECTRIC

1325 LANDIS AVE:

PO BOX 37452

- -+2981 N DELSEA DR -

9-01-25-265-2402-22103  Budget
FIRE OPERATIONS - GENERAL EQUIPMENT PURC
9-01-25-265-2402-22103 Budget
FIRE OPERATIONS - GENERAL EQUIPMENT PURC

C-04-00-000-1874-78614  Budget

ORD 2018-74 VARIOUS IMP & DEPT EQUIP
9-01-26-310-3101-23018 Budget

CITY HALL BLDG - BLDGS & FIXTURE REPLACE
9-05-55-502-9007-53018 Budget
SHARED SVCS DIV - BLDG & FIXTURE REPLACE
9-07-55-502-8014-53018 Budget
SHARED SVCS DIV - BLDGS & FIXTURE REPLAC

SUPPLIES INC. . . oo
9-05-55-502-9001- 53038 Budget
GENERATION DIV - MISCELLANEOUS

9-01-26-315-1113-23075  Budget
VEHICLE MAINT - VEHICLE MAINT TIRES
9-01-26-315-1113-23075 Budget
VEHICLE MAINT - VEHICLE MAINT TIRES

9-01-26-290- 3006 23028
STREETS AND ROADS - DEPARTMENTAL SUPPLIE
9-01-26-290-3006-23028 Budget
STREETS AND ROADS - DEPARTMENTAL SUPPLIE

9-05-55-502- 9003 53390 Budget
DIST DIV - TRANSPORTATION EXPENSES
9-01-26-315-1113-23001 Budget
VEHICLE MAINT - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS
9-07-55-502-8006-53001 Budget
MAINT OF DIST MAINS DIV - AUTOMOTIVE REP

- 19- 05928 08/13/19 1 WASP AND HORNET SPRAY 240.00
19-05928 08/13/19 2 SHIPPING CHARGE 15.00
5500
©09/11/19" - ALLDAOOS ALLDATA LLC S SuITE 100

10- 05210 07/16/19 1 MOTOR/ALLDATA INFORHATION 375.00
19-05210 07/16/19 2 MOTOR/ALLDATA INFORMATION 750.00
375.00

150000

o 7709/11/19 - ALOTTO05 ALOTTA LUV LLC - Lt
19 05121 07/15/19 6 OPEN PURCHASE ORDER 78.00

0105200 B0 mdger
POLICE OPERATIONS - K-9 EXPENSES

AprV-

Aprv

ApTY

Aprv

Aprv

Aprv

Apry

Aprv

Apry

:Abfvw

260

261

433
434
435

153

312

306

155

[y %



September 6, 2019 CITY OF VINELAND Page No: 2
10:33 A Check payment Batch Verification Listing
Check No.  Check Date Vendor # Name Street 1 of Address to be printed on Check
PO #  Enc Date Item Description Payment Amt Charge Account Account Type Status Seq Acct
Description
19-05121 07/15/19 7 OPEN PURCHASE ORDER 78.00  9-01-25-240-2502-23039 Budget Aprv 149
POLICE OPERATIONS - K-9 EXPENSES
19-06092 08/21/19 1 OPEN PURCHASE ORDER 364.00  9-01-25-240-2502-23039 Budget Aprv 405
POLICE OPERATIONS - K-9 EXPENSES
19-06092 08/21/19 2 OPEN PURCHASE ORDER 182.00  9-01-25-240-2502-23039 Budget Aprv 406
POLICE OPERATIONS - K-9 EXPENSES
19-06092 08/21/19 3 OPEN PURCHASE ORDER 260.00  9-01-25-240-2502-23039 Budget Aprv 407
POLICE OPERATIONS - K-9 EXPENSES
962.00
09/11/19 - ALTEC01S ALTEC INDUSTRIES INC - R PO BOX 11407 = = .o o oo
1903515 05/10/19 1 PERFORM ANNUAL PM INSPECTION 82203 9-05-55-502-9003-53390 Budget Aprv 72
DIST DIV - TRANSPORTATION EXPENSES :
19-03515 05/10/19 2 PERFORM ANNUAL PM INSPECTION 889.53  9-05-55-502-9003-53390 Budget Aprv 73
DIST DIV - TRANSPORTATION EXPENSES
19-03515 05/10/19 3 PERFORM ANNUAL PM INSPECTION 843.28  9-05-55-502-9003-53390 Budget Aprv 74
DIST DIV - TRANSPORTATION EXPENSES
19-03515 05/10/19 4 PERFORM ANNUAL PM INSPECTION 873.28  9-05-55-502-9003-53390 Budget Aprv 75
DIST DIV - TRANSPORTATION EXPENSES
19-03515 05/10/19 5 PERFORM ANNUAL PM INSPECTION 1,054.53  9-05-55-502-9003-53390 Budget Aprv 76
DIST DIV - TRANSPORTATION EXPENSES
19-03515 05/10/19 6 PERFORM ANNUAL PM INSPECTION 710.19  9-05-55-502-9003-53390 Budget Aprv 77
DIST DIV - TRANSPORTATION EXPENSES
5,192.84
. 09/11719 " AMERTO70° AMERICAN FIDELITY ADMINISTRATI “. .~ 9000 CAMERON PARKWAY -~ ~ - = o o0 o o
19-06332 08/29/19 1 TIME/ELIG 8/19 EMP REPORT FEES 1,359.03  9-01-23-220-0000-23047  Budget Aprv 598
NON-DEPT - GROUP HEALTH INSURANCE FOR EM
19-06332 08/29/19 2 FOR ACCOUNT PURPOSES 1,087.22  9-05-55-503-0000-53047 Budget Aprv 599
GROUP HEALTH INSURANCE FOR EMPLOYEES
19-06332 08/29/19 3 FOR ACCOUNT PURPOSES 271.81  9-07-55-503-0000-53047 Budget Aprv 600
GROUP HEALTH INSURANCE FOR EMPLOYEES
19-06332 08/30/19 4 FOR ACCOUNT PURPOSES 0.01- 9-07-55-503-0000-53047 Budget Aprv 601
: GROUP HEALTH INSURANCE FOR EMPLOYEES
2,718.05
: -09/11/19 - "ARMORO0B ARMORPUR S S T o10. LISA PLACE - R F TS e
19 05895 08/09/19 1 2047 9-01-25-240- 2502 23028 Budget Aprv 297
POLICE OPERATIONS - DEPARTMENTAL SUPPLIE
19-05895 08/09/19 2 454,40  9-01-25-240-2502-23028 Budget Aprv 298
POLICE OPERATIONS - DEPARTMENTAL SUPPLIE
19-05895 08/09/19 3 19.52  9-01-25-240-2502-23028 Budget Aprv - 299
POLICE OPERATIONS - DEPARTMENTAL SUPPLIE
496.39
S 09/11/19  ASSOC020 ASSOCIATED TRUCK PARTS - - = 1075 E, PHILADELPHIA AVE" LU R e T
19 00132 01/10/19 17 VARIOUS PARTS AND SUPPLIES 2040 9-01-26-315-1113-23001 Budget Aprv 11
VEHICLE MAINT - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS
22.40
e - 09/11/19 ATLANOLS ATLANTIC ANALYTICAL LABORATORY '~ .. PO BOX 220 I AT R R T
10- 01153 02/06/19 13 OPEN PURCHASE ORDER 782,50 9-05-55-502- 9001 53342 Budget Aprv 41



September 6, 2019 CITY OF VINELAND Page No: 3

10:33 AM Check payment Batch verification Listing
Check No.  Check Date Vendor # Name Street 1 of Address to be printed on Check
PO #  Enc Date Item Description payment Amt Charge Account Account Type Status Seq Acct
Description

GENERATION DIV - EMISSIONS TESTING
19-01153 02/06/19 14 FOR UNIT #11 782.50  9-05-55-502-9001-53342 Budget Aprv 42 1
; GENERATION DIV - EMISSIONS TESTING

1,565.00
.. 09/11/19 - ATTMO0OS AT&T MOBILITY LLC. -~ - POBOX G463 oo
19-06423 09/04/19 1 Firstnet Mobile cell-Health 200.78  9-01-31-440-3502-23011 Budget Aprv 636 1
HEALTH OPERATIONS - TELEPHONE
19-06423 09/04/19 2 iprhone on 4G LTE for Health 54.83  6-02-58-608-2018-91105 Budget Aprv - 637 1
CUMB CO DOH-CHILD LEAD POISON PREV 7/1/1
255,61
_ - 09/11/19 - AUTOMO25 AUTOMOTIVE. PARTS. CO OF S3 . 809 LANDIS AVE - SRR NP
19-00188 01/10/19 15 VARIOUS PARTS AND SUPPLIES 31.35  9-01-26-315-1113-23001 Budget Aprv 15 1
VEHICLE MAINT - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS
19-00188 08/27/19 16 VARIOUS PARTS AND SUPPLIES 0.17  9-01-26-315-1113-23001 Budget Aprv 16 1
VEHICLE MAINT - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS
19-00613 01/23/19 18 OPEN PURCHASE ORDER 4,78  9-05-55-502-9003-53038 Budget Aprv 35 1
DIST DIV - MISCELLANEOUS
19-04558 06/20/19 21 VARIOUS PARTS AND SUPPLIES 166.35  9-01-26-315-1113-23001 Budget Aprv 99 1
VEHICLE MAINT - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS
19-04558 08/21/19 22 VARIOUS PARTS AND SUPPLIES 39.37  9-01-26-315-1113-23001 Budget Aprv 100 1
VEHICLE MAINT - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS
19-04780 06/27/19 1 VARIOUS PARTS AND SUPPLIES 51.79  9-01-26-315-1113-23001 Budget Aprv 119 1
VEHICLE MAINT - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS
19-05351 07/22/19 12 VARIOUS PARTS AND SUPPLIES 87.12  9-05-55-502-9003-53390 Budget Aprv 193 1
DIST DIV - TRANSPORTATION EXPENSES »
19-05364 07/22/19 7 Emergency Repair Parts 68.28  9-01-25-265-2402-23001 Budget Aprv 194 1
FIRE OPERATIONS - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS
19-05416 07/23/19 44 VARIOUS PARTS AND SUPPLIES 221,71 9-01-26-315-1113-23001 Budget Aprv 209 1
VEHICLE MAINT - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS
21,71 9-01-26-315-1113-23002 Budget 2
VEHICLE MAINT - VEHICLE MAINT-MOTORIZED
19-05416 07/23/19 45 VARIOUS PARTS AND SUPPLIES 10.63  9-01-26-315-1113-23001 Budget Aprv 210 1
VEHICLE MAINT - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS
10.63  9-01-26-315-1113-23002 Budget 2
VEHICLE MAINT ~ VEHICLE MAINT-MOTORIZED
19-05416 07/23/19 46 VARIOUS PARTS AND SUPPLIES 18.49  9-01-26-315-1113-23001 Budget Aprv 211 1
VEHICLE MAINT - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS
18.50  9-01-26-315-1113-23002 Budget 2
VEHICLE MAINT - VEHICLE MAINT-MOTORIZED
19-05416 07/23/19 47 VARIOUS PARTS AND SUPPLIES 2.28  9-01-26-315-1113-23001 Budget Aprv 212 1
VEHICLE MAINT - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS
2.27  9-01-26-315-1113-23002 Budget 2
VEHICLE MAINT - VEHICLE MAINT-MOTORIZED
19-05416 07/23/19 48 VARIOUS PARTS AND SUPPLIES 2.71  9-01-26-315-1113-23001 Budget Aprv 213 1
VEHICLE MAINT - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS
2.70  9-01-26-315-1113-23002 Budget 2
VEHICLE MAINT - VEHICLE MAINT-MOTORIZED
19-05416 07/23/19 49 VARIOUS PARTS AND SUPPLIES 2.29  9-01-26-315-1113-23001 Budget Aprv 214 1

VEHICLE MAINT - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS
2.29  9-01-26-315-1113-23002 Budget 2



September 6, 2019 CITY OF VINELAND Page No: 4
10:33 AM Check payment Batch verification Listing
Check No.  Check pate Vendor # Name Street 1 of Address to be printed on Check
PO #  Enc Date Item Description Payment Amt charge Account Account Type Status Seq Acct
Description
VEHICLE MAINT - VEHICLE MAINT-MOTORIZED
19-05416 07/23/19 50 VARIOUS PARTS AND SUPPLIES 2,10 9-01-26-315-1113-23001 Budget Aprv 215 1
VEHICLE MAINT - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS
2,10 9-01-26-315-1113-23002 Budget 2
VEHICLE MAINT - VEHICLE MAINT-MOTORIZED
19-05416 07/23/19 51 VARIOUS PARTS AND SUPPLIES 2.65  9-01-26-315-1113-23001 Budget Aprv 216 1
VEHICLE MAINT - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS
2.65  9-01-26-315-1113-23002 Budget 2
VEHICLE MAINT - VEHICLE MAINT-MOTORIZED ‘
19-05416 07/23/19 52 VARIOUS PARTS AND SUPPLIES 16.50  9-01-26-315-1113-23001 Budget Apry 217 1
VEHICLE MAINT - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS
16.50  9-01-26-315-1113-23002 Budget 2
VEHICLE MAINT - VEHICLE MAINT-MOTORIZED
19-05416 07/23/19 53 VARIOUS PARTS AND SUPPLIES 10.12 9-01-26-315-1113-23001 Budget Aprv - 218 1
VEHICLE MAINT - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS
10,12 9-01-26-315-1113-23002 Budget 2
VEHICLE MAINT - VEHICLE MAINT-MOTORIZED
19-05416 07/23/19 54 VARIOUS PARTS AND SUPPLIES : 14.37  9-01-26-315-1113-23001 Budget Aprv 219 1
VEHICLE MAINT - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS
14.38  9-01-26-315-1113-23002 Budget 2
) VEHICLE MAINT - VEHICLE MAINT-MOTORIZED
19-05416 08/29/19 55 VARIOUS PARTS AND SUPPLIES 94,26 9-01-26-315-1113-23002 Budget Aprv 220 1
VEHICLE MAINT - VEHICLE MAINT-MOTORIZED
19-05837 08/08/19 1 VARIOUS PARTS AND SUPPLIES 222.78  9-01-26-315-1113-23001 Budget Aprv 282 1
VEHICLE MAINT - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS
19-05837 08/08/19 2 VARIOUS PARTS AND SUPPLIES 92.54  9-01-26-315-1113-23001 Budget Aprv 283 1
VEHICLE MAINT - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS
19-05837 08/08/19 3 VARIOUS PARTS AND SUPPLIES 323.75  9-01-26-315-1113-23001 Budget Aprv 284 1
VEHICLE MAINT - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS
19-05996 08/16/19 1 Emergency Parts for Repairs 5.48  9-01-25-265-2402-23001 Budget Aprv 382 1
FIRE OPERATIONS - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS
19-05996 08/16/19 2 Emergency Parts for Repairs 78.63  9-01-25-265-2402-23001 Budget Aprv 383 1
FIRE OPERATIONS - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS
19-06194 08/26/19 1 VARIOUS PARTS AND SUPPLIES 7.68  9-01-26-315-1113-23001 Budget Aprv 467 1
VEHICLE MAINT - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS
7.68  9-01-26-315-1113-23002 Budget 2
VEHICLE MAINT - VEHICLE MAINT-MOTORIZED
19-06194 08/26/19 2 VARIOUS PARTS AND SUPPLIES 98.03  9-01-26-315-1113-23001 Budget Aprv 468 1
VEHICLE MAINT - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS
98.04 9-01-26-315-1113-23002 Budget 2
VEHICLE MAINT - VEHICLE MAINT-MOTORIZED
19-06194 08/26/19 3 VARIOUS PARTS AND SUPPLIES 2.89  9-01-26-315-1113-23001 Budget Aprv 469 1
VEHICLE MAINT - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS
2,89 9-01-26-315-1113-23002 Budget 2
VEHICLE MAINT - VEHICLE MAINT-MOTORIZED
19-06194 08/26/19 4 VARIOUS PARTS AND SUPPLIES 5.49  9-01-26-315-1113-23001 Budget Aprv 470 1
VEHICLE MAINT - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS
5.50  9-01-26-315-1113-23002 Budget 2
VEHICLE MAINT - VEHICLE MAINT-MOTORIZED
2,102.55

o 09/11/19 C AUTOZO0S AUTOZONE

POBOX 160G




September 6, 2019

CITY OF VINELAND Page No: 5
10:33 aM Check payment Batch Verification Listing
check No.  Check pate Vendor # Name Street 1 of Address to be printed on Check
PO #  Enc Date Item Description Payment Amt Charge Account Account Type Status Seq Acct
pescription
19-00091 01/10/19 27 po for vehicle Repairs 42,73 9-01-25-265-2402-23001 Budget Aprv 7
FIRE OPERATIONS - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS
42.73
©09/11/19. BENSPOOS BEN'S PROFESSIONAL SERVICES LL- 2800 INDUSTRIAL WAY: UNIT #3 : e
19 05643 08/01/19 1 FURNISH AND COMPLETELY INSTALL 5,522.00  9-05-55-512-9003-52000 Budget Aprv 259
DIST DIV - CAPITAL
5,522.00
© 09/11/19  BERENDOS BERENATO CONTRACTORS; “INC. 160 SOUTH SECOND RD R
18002061 03/22/18 3 89 §31.98  G-02-56-800-2018-66300 Budget Aprv 2
NIDOT LANDIS AVENUE TRAFFIC SIGNAL UPGRA
18002061 03/22/18 6 19,863.64  G-02-56-800-2018-66300 Budget Aprv 3
NIDOT LANDIS AVENUE TRAFFIC SIGNAL UPGRA
109, 395.62
- 09/11/19 - BERGEO1> BERGEY'S TRUCK CENTERS - .~ . ATTKELLY . o ‘ Ca L
19-06180 08/23/19 1 BRAKE VALVE E-8P FOR WATER 182.96  9-07-55-502-8006-53001 Budget Aprv 455
MAINT OF DIST MAINS DIV - AUTOMOTIVE REP
182.96
- 09/11/19 . BORDOBO JOHN W. BORDLEY-IV - -~ . ' VEHICLE MAINTENANCE - B B A T
19 06226 08/26/19 1 REIMBURSEMENT FOR COMMERCTAL 141,13 9-01-26-315-1113-23045 Budget Aprv 481
VEHICLE MAINT - DUES AND SUBSCRIPTIONS
141.13
S0 09/11/19 - BRECOIL0 BRECO,- INC. S S37UIRVING AVE, R R
19 06188 08/26/19 1 FURNITURE, FIXTURE AND OTHER 7,300.00 C-04-00-000-1753-78630 Budget Aprv 461
NON-DEPT - ORD 2017-53 - EMS BLDG
7,300.00
L 09/11/19 - BRENDO7S BRENDA MUNYON.: = - - o G780 HIGHLAND ST o0 oo oo h o
19- 06355 08/30/19 1 25.74 9-05-99-900-0000-00024 Budget Aprv - 623
CAYENTA REFUNDS PAYABLE
25.74
: 09/11/19 - BWSTEQOS -BW STETSON & €O, INC. -~ . B BUCKSUTEM RD - G TR R
19 00267 01/14/19 8 WATER COOLERS 75.88  9-05-55-502-9001-53038 Budget Aprv 22
GENERATION DIV - MISCELLANEOUS
75.88
09/11/19 - CENTUOLS CENTURYLINK COMMUNICATIONS LLC .- = -BUSINESS SERIVCES -~~~ =0 f.© 0 o 7 0 o T
19- 06435 09/04/19 1 LONG DISTANCE CHARGES 219.51  9-01-31-440-0000-23011 Budget Aprv 638
NON-DEPT - TELEPHONE
7.31  9-01-29-390-4501-24998 Budget
LIBRARY MIN APPROP - LIBRARY ALL OTHER E
2.47  G-02-57-881-2019-45427 Budget
UEZ 2ND GEN - ECON DEV 2019 TELEPHONE
7.91  9-07-55-502-8004-53011 Budget
OPERATION AND SUPERVISION DIV - TELEPHON
1.80  9-07-55-502-8011-53011 Budget

UTILITY CUSTOMER SERVICE DIV - TELEPHONE



September 6, 2019 CITY OF VINELAND Page No: 6
10:33 AM check payment Batch Verification Listing
Check No.  Check Date Vendor # Name Street 1 of Address to be printed on Check
PO #  Enc Date Item Description Payment Amt Charge Account Account Type Status Seq Acct
Description
22.85  9-07-55-502-8014-53011 Budget
SHARED SVCS DIV - TELEPHONE
1.80  9-09-55-502-7005-53011 Budget
SOLID WASTE-CUSTOMER SERVICE - TELEPHONE
19-06435 09/04/19 2 ELECTRIC ACCOUNTS 22,03 9-05-55-502-9001-53011 Budget Aprv - 639
GENERATION DIV - TELEPHONE
19-06435 09/04/19 3 ELECTRIC ACCOUNT 20.79  9-05-55-502-9003-53011 Budget Aprv 640
DIST DIV - TELEPHONE
19-06435 09/04/19 4 ELECTRIC ACCOUNT 4.37  9-05-55-502-9003-53011 Budget Aprv - 641
DIST DIV - TELEPHONE
19-06435 09/04/19 5 ELECTRIC ACCOUNT 3.61  9-05-55-502-9004-53011 Budget Aprv - 642
UTILITY CUSTOMER SERVICE DIV - TELEPHONE
19-06435 09/04/19 6 CDP ACCOUNT 2.03  G-12-60-800-7544-21471 Budget - Aprv 643
(DP 44TH YEAR - GENERAL ADMINISTRATION
316.48
09/11/19 - CHAPMOIO CHAPMAN FORD SALES INC -~ ' 6740 BLACK HORSE PIKE Lo
19- 06183 08/23/19 1 REPLACE BANK 2 OXYGEN SENSOR 257.06  9-01-26-315-1113-23001 Budget Aprv 456
VEHICLE MAINT - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS
257.06
- 09/11/19 - CHARLOOS CHARLES MARANDINO LLC. .~ -~~~ POBOX20 . e e e T
18002060 07/30/18 3 350,502.88  G-02-56-800- 2017- 66100  Budget Aprv 1
NIDOT LANDIS AVE, PH IV RESURF-{ORCHARD
350,502.88
e 09/11/19 - CHERYOL0 CHERYL BARD -+« 0 - . 025 E LANDIS AVE APT 304 - o oo oano
19-06356 08/30/19 1 200,48 9-05-99-900-0000-00024 ‘Budget Aprv 624
CAYENTA REFUNDS PAYABLE
200.48
00 09/11/19 - CHRIS305 CHRISTA M. MATTHEWS - - oo - 26 WILLIAMS ST R eI N SR
19-06357 08/30/19 1 5.21  9-05-99-900-0000-00024  Budget Aprv 625
CAYENTA REFUNDS PAYABLE
5.21
% 09/11/19 . CLARKOLS CLARKE CATON HINTZ PCINC " - - 100 BARRACK ST~ O R ANt
18002366 04/09/18 9 82.50  9-01-99-900- 0000 00001 Budget Aprv 4
ACCOUNTS PAYABLE
82.50
~ - 09/11/19 © CLEANDIS CLEAN RENTAL SERVICES INC - ' 4350 N, AMERTCANST =~ . - 0 . o0 o
19-00117 01/10/19 35 COST FOR ANY MISSING RAGS 10.00  9-01-26-315-1113-23028 Budget Aprv 8
VEHICLE MAINT - DEPARTMENTAL SUPPLIES
19-00377 01/15/19 33 UNIFORM/RENTAL/LAUNDRY ELE/GEN 199.30  9-05-55-502-9001-53322 Budget Aprv 32
GENERATION DIV - WORK CLOTHING & EQUIPME
19-06177 08/23/19 1 WEEKLY LAUNDRY RENTAL 637.91  9-05-55-502-9003-53322 Budget Aprv 454
DIST DIV - WORK CLOTHING & EQUIPMENT
847.21
- 09/11/19  COMMEQLS COMMERCIAL TRAILER SERVICE INC - - ' = 2833'N. DELSEA DR SR T T
19 03932 05/28/19 1 vehicle Maintenance 483 85 9-01-25-265-2402- 23001 Budget Aprv 81



September 6, 2019

CITY OF VINELAND

Page No: 7

10:33 AM Check payment Batch Verification Listing
Check No.  Check pate Vendor # Name Street 1 of Address to be printed on Check
PO #  Enc Date Ttem Description Payment Amt Charge Account Account Type Status Seq Acct

Description

483.85

0 09/11/19° - cuMBEOLS CUMBERLAND COUNTY CLERK OFFICE -
19-06207 08/26/19 1 PROFORMA 717 CHERRY ST CANCEL 23.00
23.00

v 09/11/19  CUMBEQY0 CUMBERLAND COUNTY TREASURER'S .~ -

19-06339 08/29/19 1 CHEVY IMPALA FOR FIRE DEPT. 100.00
100.00
-09/11/19. " CUMBEL1S CUMBERLAND INTERNAL MEDICINE ~
19-03659 05/16/19 4 Physician services rendered 243,75
19-03659 08/08/19 5 C/0 #1 FOR ADDITIONAL COSTS 456,25
700.00

= 09/11/19 DANTCOOS DANT CLAYTON CORPORATION vf '
19- 01628 02/28/19 1 PART# 22463 700.00
19-01628 02/28/19 2 PARTH# 22465 213.00
19-01628 02/28/19 3 SHIPPING 205.00
19-01628 02/28/19 4 PROCESS FEE 28.24
1,146.24

DECOTOOS DECOTIIS FITZPATRICK & COLE L.
1 Pou]try Lab

S 09/11/19
19 06210 08/26/19

3,815.00

- 09/11/19

S ~DELLO0OS DELL
19-05594 07/30/19

1 CMPTR RAM S.LTLLIE\WATER

475.98

o 08/11/19 - DETECD0S DETECTOR ELECTRONICS CORPORATI. .
19-04254 06/07/19 1 RE-CAL/IR GAS DETECTOR CLY E/G

19-04255 06/07/19 1 RE-CAL/IR GAS DETECTOR UL E/G 3,600.00

19-04255 08/23/19 2 C/0 #1 FOR ADDITIONAL SHIPPING 121.72

7,321.72

09/11/19

: * DMMEDOOS DM MEDICAL BILLINGS:LLC -
1- 03534 05/10/19

3 OPEN P.0. FOR BILLING SERVICES

. CT.HOUSE CELESTE M. RILEY, CTY

3,815, 00'””
475,98

3. 600. od'

L BUILDING 2
12 942.81

FIRE OPERATIONS - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS

a1

T-18-00-289-0000-80301 Budget Aprv
NON-DEPT - CDP REHAB REVOLVING-ADMIN
790 E. COMMERCE ST L
9-01-25-265-2402-22103 Budget Aprv - 610 1
FIRE OPERATIONS - GENERAL EQUIPMENT PURC
BUILDING 3A S SR
9-01-27-330-3502- 23044 Budget Aprv 79 1
HEALTH OPERATIONS - PROFESSIONAL SVCS
9-01-27-330-3502-23044 Budget amprv - 80 1
HEALTH OPERATIONS - PROFESSIONAL SVCS
1500 BEINHEIM LAND R e T T
9-01-28-370-3009-23018 Budget Aprv 44 1
RECREATION - BLDGS & FIXTURE REPLACEMENT
9-01-28-370-3009-23018 Budget Aprv 45 1
RECREATION - BLDGS & FIXTURE REPLACEMENT
9-01-28-370-3009-23018 Budget Aprv 46 1
RECREATION - BLDGS & FIXTURE REPLACEMENT
9-01-28-370-3009-23018 Budget Aprv 47 1
RECREATION - BLDGS & FIXTURE REPLACEMENT
SSUIE 3l o e e e
9-01-22-195-1606- 23103 Budget Aprv 476 1
BLIGHT ELIMINATION - BLIGHT ELIMINATION
COCJODELLUSA o

9-07-55-512-8014-52000 Budget Aprv 258 1
SHARED SVCS DIV - CAPITAL
9- 05 55 -502- 9001 53353 Budget Aprv - 86 1
GENERATION DIV - MAINT OF GAS TURBINE
9-05-55-502-9001-53353 Budget Aprv 87 1
GENERATION DIV - MAINT OF GAS TURBINE
9-05-55-502-9001-53353 Budget Aprv 88 1

GENERATION DIV - MAINT OF GAS TURBINE

0-0125-2613503-23098  mudget  mpv 78 1
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10:33 aM Check payment Batch Verification Listing

Check No.  Check pate vendor # Name

Street 1 of Address to be printed on Check

PO #  Enc Date Item Description Payment Amt Charge Account Account Type Status Seq Acct
Description
AMBULANCE AND EMS - BILLING SERVICES
12,942.81
: ~09/11/19  DUTRAODS DUTRA SHEET METAL CO. INC. . .-~ . PO BOX 2265 - o - I
19 00361 01/15/19 2 OPEN PURCHASE ORDER 17500 9-05-55-502-9003-53390 Budget Aprv 30 1
’ DIST DIV - TRANSPORTATION EXPENSES
175.00
[09/11/19 EAGLEOLS EAGLE EQUIPMENT INC " D/B/A PEIRCE EQUIPMENT CO. S T
19-05982 08/15/19 1 ELECTRIC FUEL PUMP FOR DEUTZ 473.08  9-01-26-315-1113-23002 Budget Aprv 360 1
VEHICLE MAINT - VEHICLE MAINT-MOTORIZED
19-05982 08/15/19 2 SHIPPING 21.55  9-01-26-315-1113-23002 Budget Aprv 361 1
VEHICLE MAINT - VEHICLE MAINT-MOTORIZED
19-06047 08/20/19 1 CONNECTORS FOR CAMERA CABLE 123.15  9-05-55-502-9003-53390 Budget Aprv 39 1
DIST DIV - TRANSPORTATION EXPENSES
19-06047 08/20/19 2 CONNECTORS FOR CAMERA CABLE 123.15  9-01-26-315-1113-23001 Budget Aprv 397 1
VEHICLE MAINT - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS
19-06047 08/20/19 3 SHIPPING 6.00 9-01-26-315-1113-23001 Budget Aprv 398 1
VEHICLE MAINT - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS
19-06047 08/20/19 4 SHIPPING 6.00  9-05-55-502-9003-53390 Budget Aprv 399 1
DIST DIV - TRANSPORTATION EXPENSES
752.93
- 09/11/19 . EASTO09 EAST OAK ANIMAL HOSPITAL . * 1673 EAST.OAKROAD . = -0 .~ i
19-06274 08/28/19 1 Services for animal holding 130.81  9-01-27-340-2504- 23098 Budget Aprv 571 1
DOG-ANIMAL CONTROL - BILLING SERVICES
19-06274 08/28/19 2 Services for animal holding 82.81  9-01-27-340-2504-23098 Budget Aprv - 572 1
DOG-ANIMAL CONTROL - BILLING SERVICES
19-06274 08/28/19 3 Services for animal holding 91.97  9-01-27-340-2504-23098 Budget Aprv 573 1
DOG-ANIMAL CONTROL - BILLING SERVICES
305.59
: ' 09/11/19: EASTEO20 EASTERN AUTO PARTS WAREHOUSE - PO BOX 412291 - AT R
19- 05274 07/17/19 53 VARIOUS PARTS AND SUPPLIES 381.27  9-05-55-502- 9003 53390 Budget pprv 158 1
DIST DIV - TRANSPORTATION EXPENSES
19-05274 07/17/19 54 VARIOUS PARTS AND SUPPLIES 13.52  9-01-26-315-1113-23001 Budget pprv 159 1
VEHICLE MAINT - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS
6.76  9-01-26-315-1113-23002 Budget 2
VEHICLE MAINT - VEHICLE MAINT-MOTORIZED
3.38  9-07-55-502-8002-53001 Budget 3
PUMPING EXPENSES DIV - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIR
3.38  9-07-55-502-8006-53001 Budget 4
MAINT OF DIST MAINS DIV - AUTOMOTIVE REP
19-05274 07/17/19 55 VARIOUS PARTS AND SUPPLIES 122.46  9-05-55-502-9003-53390 Budget Aprv 160 1
DIST DIV - TRANSPORTATION EXPENSES
19-05274 07/17/19 56 VARIOUS PARTS AND SUPPLIES 133.97  9-05-55-502-9003-53390 Budget Aprv 161 1
DIST DIV - TRANSPORTATION EXPENSES
19-05274 07/17/19 57 VARIOUS PARTS AND SUPPLIES 24,85 9-01-26-315-1113-23001 Budget aprv 162 1
VEHICLE MAINT - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS
12.43  9-01-26-315-1113-23002 Budget 2
VEHICLE MAINT - VEHICLE MAINT-MOTORIZED
6.21  9-07-55-502-8002-53001 Budget 3
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10:33 Am check payment Batch Verification Listing
Check No.  Check Date Vendor # Name street 1 of Address to be printed on Check
PO #  Enc Date Item Description Payment Amt Charge Account Account Type Status Seq Acct
pescription

PUMPING EXPENSES DIV - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIR

6.22  9-07-55-502-8006-53001 Budget 4
MAINT OF DIST MAINS DIV - AUTOMOTIVE REP
19-05274 07/17/19 58 VARIOUS PARTS AND SUPPLIES 73.24  9-05-55-502-9003-53390 Budget Aprv 163 1
DIST DIV - TRANSPORTATION EXPENSES
19-05274 07/17/19 59 VARIOUS PARTS AND SUPPLIES 46.74  9-05-55-502-9003-53390 Budget Aprv 164 1
DIST DIV - TRANSPORTATION EXPENSES '
19-05274 07/17/19 60 VARIOUS PARTS AND SUPPLIES 15.58  9-01-26-315-1113-23001 Budget Aprv 165 1
VEHICLE MAINT - AUTOMCTIVE REPAIRS
7.79  9-01-26-315-1113-23002 Budget 2
VERICLE MAINT - VEHICLE MAINT-MOTORIZED
3.89  9-07-55-502-8002-53001 . Budget 3
PUMPING EXPENSES DIV - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIR
3.89  9-07-55-502-8006-53001 Budget 4
MAINT OF DIST MAINS DIV - AUTOMOTIVE REP
19-05274 07/17/19 61 VARIOUS PARTS AND SUPPLIES 9.92  9-01-26-315-1113-23001 Budget Aprv 166 1
VEHICLE MAINT - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS
4.96  9-01-26-315-1113-23002 Budget 2
VEHICLE MAINT - VEHICLE MAINT-MOTORIZED
2.48  9-07-55-502-8002-53001 Budget 3
PUMPING EXPENSES DIV - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIR
2.49  9-07-55-502-8006-53001 Budget 4
MAINT OF DIST MAINS DIV - AUTOMOTIVE REP
©19-05274 07/17/19 62 VARIOUS PARTS AND SUPPLIES 12.98  9-01-26-315-1113-23001 Budget Aprv 167 1
VEHICLE MAINT - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS
6.49  9-01-26-315-1113-23002 Budget 2
VEHICLE MAINT - VEHICLE MAINT-MOTORIZED
3.24  9-07-55-502-8002-53001 Budget 3
PUMPING EXPENSES DIV - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIR
3.24  9-07-55-502-8006-53001 Budget 4
MAINT OF DIST MAINS DIV - AUTOMOTIVE REP
19-05274 07/17/19 63 VARIOUS PARTS AND SUPPLIES 24,12 9-01-26-315-1113-23001 Budget Aprv 168 1
VEHICLE MAINT - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS
12.06 9-01-26-315-1113-23002 Budget 2
VEHICLE MAINT - VEHICLE MAINT-MOTORIZED
6.03  9-07-55-502-8002-53001 Budget 3
PUMPING EXPENSES DIV - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIR
6.02  9-07-55-502-8006-53001 Budget 4
MAINT OF DIST MAINS DIV - AUTOMOTIVE REP
19-05274 07/17/19 64 VARIOUS PARTS AND SUPPLIES 5.81 9-01-26-315-1113-23001 Budget Aprv 169 1
VEHICLE MAINT - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS
2,91 9-01-26-315-1113-23002 Budget 2
VEHICLE MAINT ~ VEHICLE MAINT-MOTORIZED
1.45  9-07-55-502-8002-53001 Budget 3
PUMPING EXPENSES DIV - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIR
1.46  9-07-55-502-8006-53001 Budget 4
. MAINT OF DIST MAINS DIV - AUTOMOTIVE REP
19-05274 07/17/19 65 VARIOUS PARTS AND SUPPLIES 3.90  9-01-26-315-1113-23001 Budget Aprv 170 1
VEHICLE MAINT - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS
1.95  9-01-26-315-1113-23002 Budget 2

VEHICLE MAINT - VEHICLE MAINT-MOTORIZED -
0.97  9-07-55-502-8002-53001 Budget 3
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Check No.  Check Date vendor # Name street 1 of Address to be printed on Check

PO #  Enc Date Item Description Payment Amt Charge Account Account Type Status Seq Acct

Description

19-05274 07/17/19 6

19-05274 07/17/19 6
19-05274 07/17/19 6

: 09/11/19 -
19-04943 07/05/19

19-04943 07/05/19
19-04943 07/05/19
19-04943 07/05/19
19-04943 07/05/19

' - 09/11/19- -
19 05970 08/15/19

19-05970 08/26/19

: -09/11/19 .
19 02383 03/29/19

S 09/11/19
19-06161 08/22/19

19-06161 08/22/19

6 VARIOUS PARTS AND SUPPLIES

7 VARIOUS PARTS AND SUPPLIES 15.58

9 VARIOUS PARTS AND suéPLIEs 20.21

10.10

5.05

5.06

T Lou4
ERMCOD0S ERMCO * © oo

15 KVA 3,468.00

2 15 KvA 14,003.00

3 37.5 KvA 20,900.00

4 50 KvA 7,242.00

575 KVA 8,560.00

O S,173.00

FARWEQQS FARWEST LINE: SPECIALTIES LLC = -

1 KLEIN KT4652 1,098.00

2 APPROVED. SHIPPING 15.52

TLmR

- FDTESQ05 FD.TESTING SERVICES LLC ~ . = .~

1 NFPA Hose Testing 7,632.49

G

'FEDEX00S FEDEX EXPRESS ©~ ~ " o

1 FEDEX SHIPPING CHARGES 45.88

2 FEDEX SHIPPING CHARGES 50.13

0.97
4.70
2.35
1.18

1.18

*" 'FEDEX EXPRESS -

PUMPING EXPENSES DIV - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIR
9-07-55-502-8006-53001 Budget

MAINT OF DIST MAINS DIV - AUTOMOTIVE REP
9-01-26-315-1113-23001 Budget
VEHICLE MAINT - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS
9-01-26-315-1113-23002 Budget
VEHICLE MAINT - VEHICLE MAINT-MOTORIZED
9-07-55-502-8002-53001 Budget
PUMPING EXPENSES DIV - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIR
9-07-55-502-8006-53001 Budget

MAINT OF DIST MAINS DIV - AUTOMOTIVE REP
9-05-55-502-9003-53390 Budget

DIST DIV - TRANSPORTATION EXPENSES
9-01-26-315-1113-23001 Budget
VEHICLE MAINT - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS
9-01-26-315-1113-23002 Budget
VEHICLE MAINT - VEHICLE MAINT-MOTORIZED
9-07-55-502-8002-53001 Budget
PUMPING EXPENSES DIV ~ AUTOMOTIVE REPAIR
9-07-55-502-8006-53001 Budget
MAINT OF DIST MAINS DIV - AUTOMOTIVE REP

ELEC RESEARCH & MFG COOP - - "~~~ = .-
Aprv

9-05-55-512-9003-52000 Budget
DIST DIV - CAPITAL
9-05-55-512-9003-52000 Budget
DIST DIV - CAPITAL
9-05-55-512-9003-52000 Budget
DIST DIV - CAPITAL
9-05-55-512-9003-52000 Budget
DIST DIV - CAPITAL
9-05-55-512-9003-52000 Budget
DIST DIV - CAPITAL

4435 TRAFFIC WAY SCE A
9-05-55-502-9003- 53371 Budget

DIST DIV - POLE AND LINE OPERATIONS
9-05-55-502-9003-53371 Budget
DIST DIV - POLE AND LINE OPERATIONS

9- 01 25 265~ 2402 23006  Budget

FIRE OPERATIONS - GENERAL EQUIPMENT REPA

0-05-55-502-0001-53052  mudget
GENERATION DIV - POSTAGE
9-05-55-502-0001-53052  Budget

Aprv

Aprv

Aprv

Aprv
Apry
Aprv

Aprv

AprV

Aprv

Aprv

: &AbEV'

Aprv

171

172
173

135
136
137
138

300

341

50

440
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check No.  Check Date Vendor # Name Street 1 of Address to be printed on Check

PO #  Enc Date Item Description Payment Amt charge Account Account Type Status Seq Acct

Description

19-06200 08/26/19 1 FedEx Shipping Charges Account 25.74
IYIN
09/11/19 - FOLEY005 FOLEY INCORPORATED . .
19-05691 08/02/19 1 WATER PUMP AND GASKETS 246.36
19-05691 08/21/19 2 approved overage 20.81
TRV
e '09/11/19 - - FORDS005. FORD ‘SCOTT & ASSOCIATES LLC
19 02854 04/12/19 21 For Professional Services 1,422.00
19-02854 04/12/19 22 EVECTRIC - as Authorized by 882.00
19-02854 04/12/19 23 WATER - As Authorized by 432.00
19-02854 04/12/19 24 SOLID WASTE - As Authorized by 150.00
19-02854 04/12/19 25 CDP - As Authorized by 114.00
T 3,000.00
: "09/11/19. - FORESOL0 FOREST GROVE AUTO BODY . . . . = 3
19- 05807 08/08/19 1 SELF-INSURANCE REPAIRS TO 1,481.26
LWL
: ©09/11/19" : GARCIOL0 GARCIA, LUIS -
19 06231 08/26/19 1 VMC Spanish Interpreter 420.00
19-06414 09/04/19 1 VMC SPANISH INTERPRETER 660.00
1,080
oo 09/11/19 - GEORGD2S GEORGE, JENMIFERL -~ ~ . .
19 06358 08/30/19 1 200.42
TR
S0 09711719 GOODYOOS GOODYEAR AUTO SERVICENTER .
19 05419 07/23/19 3 ALIGNMENT FOR ANY CITY VEHICLE 69.95
19-06271 08/28/19 1 GOODYEAR TIRES FOR POLICE 816.00
19-06271 08/28/19 2 GOODYEAR TIRES FOR POLICE 1,755.00
19-06271 08/28/19 3 GOODYEAR TIRES FOR RECREAION'S 377.64
19-06353 08/29/19 1 GOODYEAR WRANGLER SR-A TIRES 429.60

925 E LANDIS AVE APT 334

GENERATION DIV - POSTAGE

9-01-20-165-1109-23052 Budget
ENGINEERING - POSTAGE

855 CENTENNIAL AVE -~ = o
9-01-26-315-1113-23001  Budget

VEHICLE MAINT - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS
9-01-26-315-1113-23001 Budget
VEHICLE MAINT - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS

1535 HAVEN AVE T
9-01-20-135-1202-23048 Budget
FINANCE OPERATIONS - AUDIT SVCS

9-05-55-502-9006-53048 Budget
ADMIN-ACCTING DIV - AUDIT
9-07-55-502-8013-53048 Budget

ADMIN-ACCTING DIV - AUDIT SVCS
9-09-55-502-7001-53048 Budget
SOLID WASTE-FINANCE AUDIT SERVICES
G-12-60-800-7544-21471 Budget

(DP 44TH YEAR - GENERAL ADMINISTRATION

T-22-00- 000 0000- 80301  Budget
SELF INSURANCE FUND CITY

LU ASOREVIMCT
9-01-43-490- 2701 23044 Budget

COURT OPERATIONS - PROFESSIONAL SVCS
9-01-43-490-2701-23044 Budget
COURT OPERATIONS - PROFESSIONAL SVCS

9-05-99-900-0000-00024
CAYENTA REFUNDS PAYABLE

191 NORTH DELSEADR™ .
9-01-26-315-1113-23001 Budget

VEHICLE MAINT - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS
9-01-26-315-1113-23075 Budget
VEHICLE MAINT - VEHICLE MAINT TIRES
9-01-26-315-1113-23075 Budget
VEHICLE MAINT - VEHICLE MAINT TIRES
9-01-26-315-1113-23075 Budget
VEHICLE MAINT - VEHICLE MAINT TIRES
9-01-26-315-1113-23075 Budget

Apry

Aprv

Aprv

Aprv

Aprv
Aprv
Aprv

Aprv

Aprv

aprv

Apry

AprV

it Apfv

Aprv
Aprv
Aprv

Aprv

472

7

278

5

54
55
56
57

o1

w1

632

626

i

568
569
570
622
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Check No.  Check Date Vendor # Name street 1 of Address to be printed on Check

PO #  Enc Date Item Description Payment Amt Charge Account Account Type Status Seq Acct

Description

3,448.19

- 09/11/19 - GRAYB0OS GRAYBAR - ELECTRIC

19-05572 07/30/19

1 Cab11ng Rack-Wire Mgmt NOC/IS 9-01-20-140-1104-23017 Budget Aprv
MGMT INFO SYSTEMS - MAINT OFFICE FURNITU
34,81  9-07-55-502-8015-53017 Budget
INFO SYSTEMS-WATER - MAINT OFFICE FURNIT
19-05572 07/30/19 2 Line for Account Cost Tracking 156.68  9-05-55-502-9008-53017 Budget Aprv 254
INFO SYSTEMS-ELECTRIC - MAINT OFFICE FUR
19-05572 07/30/19 3 qty 1 Chatsworth 13912-703 100.40  9-01-20-140-1104-23017 Budget Aprv 255
MGMT INFO SYSTEMS - MAINT OFFICE FURNITU
22,32 9-07-55-502-8015-53017 Budget
INFO SYSTEMS-WATER - MAINT OFFICE FURNIT
19-05572 07/30/19 4 Line for Account Cost Tracking 100.40  9-05-55-502-9008-53017 Budget Aprv 256
INFO SYSTEMS-ELECTRIC - MAINT OFFICE FUR
571.29
: 109/11/19 - GUIDAOOS GUIDARINI ELECTRIC CONST - . . . 1616 N EAST AVE: . I e
19 05934 08/14/19 1 Bsmnt Inner Duct Materials/IS 1,229.85 9-01-20-140-1104-23044  Budget Aprv 307
MGMT INFO SYSTEMS - PROFESSIONAL SVCS
273.30  9-07-55-502-8015-53044 Budget
INFO SYSTEMS-WATER - PROFESSIONAL SVCS
19-05934 08/14/19 2 Line for Account Cost Tracking 1,229.85  9-05-55-502-9008-53044 Budget Aprv - 308
INFO SYSTEMS-ELECTRIC - PROFESSIONAL SVC
19-06006 08/19/19 1 City Hall Annex-Code Enf./IS 5,709.00  C-04-00-000-1764-78633 Budget Aprv 388
NON-DEPT - ORD 2017-64- INFO SYSTEMS
8,442.00
oo 09711719 GUNSHOOS THE GUN SHOP. ool 60 MAIN ST #D - TR LI o PEXROR s
19-06086 08/21/19 1 467,38 9-01-25-240- 2502 23028 Budget Aprv 404
POLICE OPERATIONS - DEPARTMENTAL SUPPLIE
467.38 '
0 0709/11/19. HALLFOOS HALL FOUNTAINS-INC 0. - - o 5500-NW 22ND AVE & o o0 o S
19-05903 08/12/19 1 Quote 26065  7/2/19 214,20 9-01-26-310-3101- 23018 Budget Aprv 300
CITY HALL BLDG - BLDGS & FIXTURE REPLACE
19-05903 08/12/19 2 12% 30.24  9-05-55-502-9007-53018 Budget Apry 301
SHARED SVCS DIV - BLDG & FIXTURE REPLACE
19-05903 08/12/19 3 3% 7.56  9-07-55-502-8014-53018 Budget Apry 302
SHARED SVCS DIV - BLDGS & FIXTURE REPLAC
19-05903 08/12/19 4 shipping and handling 13.60  9-01-26-310-3101-23018 Budget Aprv 303
CITY HALL BLDG - BLDGS & FIXTURE REPLACE
265.60
e 09/11/19. HUNTEQLO' HUNTER TRUCK SALES & SERVICE = - . DEPT#105 e e e S
19- 05444 07/24/19 1 TANK AIR PRESS WET/SECONDARY 487,91 9-01-26-315- 1113 23001 Budget Aprv 222
VEHICLE MAINT - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS
19-05444 07/24/19 2 TANK AIR PRESS PRIMARY-STEEL 465,99 9-01-26-315-1113-23001 Budget Aprv 223
VEHICLE MAINT - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS
19-05444 07/24/19 3 CABLE TANK MTG*ASSY SURGE TANK 44,04 9-01-26-315-1113-23001 Budget Aprv

VEHICLE MAINT - VEHICLE MAINT TIRES

© 0. /12753 COLLECTIONS® CENTER DR
156.68

VEHICLE MAINT - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS

53

224
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CITY OF VINELAND

Page No: 13

10:33 AM check payment Batch verification Listing
Check No.  Check Date Vendor # Name Street 1 of Address to be printed on Check
PO #  Enc Date Item Description Payment Amt Charge Account Account Type Status Seq Acct

19-05444 07/24/19 4 CABLE TANK MTG*ASSY SURGE TANK 48.26
19-05444 07/24/19 5 WASHER-FLAT .406X.812X.089HDN 15.76
19-05444 07/24/19 6 NUT 3/8-NF JAM TYPE 5 13.44
19-05444 07/24/19 8 SUPPORT TANK #209N/3806536C2 362.19
19-05444 07/24/19 9 SUPPORT TANK #209N/3806537C2 362.43
L8002
S 09/11/19 - TFPTEQQS INSTITUTE FOR FORENSIC =
19- 06094 08/21/19 1 DATE OF SERVICE: 7-18-2019 790.00
T 7%.00
- 09/11/19 - IMAGEOOS EXTERTOR IMAGES . - =~~~ ~ =
19 04831 06/28/19 1 1917 E. WHEAT RD REHAB JOB 3,955.00
19-04831 06/28/19 2 1917 E. WHEAT RD REHAB JOB 650.00
19-04831 08/19/19 3 C/0 #2 DATED 7/29/19 4,980.00
o 9,585.00
. 709/11/19 . INSTIOOS INSTITUTE FOR: FORENSIC PSYCH I .
19 04382 06/12/19 1 375.00
19-04382 06/12/19 2 375.00
19-04382 06/12/19 3 375.00
19-04382 06/12/19 4 375.00
19-04382 06/12/19 5 375.00
LS00
-09/11/19 - TTALT010 ITALIANO. BROTHERS TRUCK REPAIR &~ . .
19 04799 06/27/19 7 NEW JERSEY STATE EMISSION 98 00
19-04799 06/27/19 8 FEDERAL D.0.T INSPECTIONS 95.00
193,00
©09/11/19 " ICANODG IC ANGEL UPHOLSTERY . - - 7 o
19 05964 08/15/19 1 REPAIR BENCH SEATS AND SLIDE 1,700.00
©L,700.00

(R VR

JUANCOOS JUAN C. FIGUEROA HOME IMPROVEM . . ' 76 REEVESRD .= . = ' ot i o -0

Description
9-01-26-315-1113-23001 Budget Aprv 225 1
VEHICLE MAINT - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS
9-01-26-315-1113-23001 Budget Aprv 226 1
VEHICLE MAINT - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS
9-01-26-315-1113-23001 Budget Aprv 227 1
VEHICLE MAINT - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS
9-01-26-315-1113-23001 Budget Aprv - 228 1
VEHICLE MAINT - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS
9-01-26-315-1113-23001 Budget Aprv 229 1
VEHICLE MAINT - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS

““PSYCHOLOGY - IR biiae B
9-01-25-240-2502-23044 Budget Aprv 408 1
POLICE OPERATIONS - PROFESSIONAL SVCS

CSLSAVOYBLVD.
T-23-00-000-0000-85702 Budget Apry 122 1
NON-DEPT - AFFORDBABLE HOUSING-HOUSING P
T-23-00-000-0000-85702 Budget Aprv 123 1
NON-DEPT - AFFORDBABLE HOUSING-HOUSING P
T-23-00-000-0000-85702 Budget Aprv 124 1
NON-DEPT - AFFORDBABLE HOUSING-HOUSING P

CSFRCT R E I S T P
9-01-25- 261 3503- 23044 Budget Aprv 89 1
AMBULANCE AND EMS ~ PROFESSIONAL SVCS
9-01-25-261-3503-23044 Budget Aprv 90 1
AMBULANCE AND EMS - PROFESSIONAL SVCS :
9-01-25-261-3503-23044 Budget Aprv 91 1
AMBULANCE AND EMS - PROFESSIONAL SVCS
9-01-25-261-3503-23044 Budget Aprv - 92 1
AMBULANCE AND EMS - PROFESSIONAL SVCS
9-01-25-261-3503-23044 Budget Aprv 93 1
AMBULANCE AND EMS - PROFESSIONAL SVCS
9-01-26-315-1113- 23001 Budget pprv 1200 1
VEHICLE MAINT - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS
9-01-26-315-1113-23001 Budget aprv 121 1
VEHICLE MAINT - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS

76 HOLLY HILL TERRACE ~ i o o0 ol
9-07-55-502-8002- 53001 Budget Aprv 339 1

PUMPING EXPENSES DIV - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIR
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10:33 A check payment Batch verification Listing
check No.  Check Date Vendor # Name Street 1 of Address to be printed on Check

PO #  Enc Date Item Description Payment Amt Charge Account Account Type Status Seq Acct

19-06025 08/19/19 1 735 S. SIXTH ST EMERGENCY ROOF 5,200.00

5,200.00

/1y

G KARLOB6  KARL HERVAN
19-06002 08/16/19

1 LABOR TO ASSEMBLE SHELVES

480.00

- - -09/11/19" . KENNEOOS KENNEDY CONCRETE INC- s
19-05945 08/14/19 1 BIN WALL BLOCK, CRUSHED 60.00
19-06009 08/19/19 1 ASPHALT DISPOSAL/RECYCLING 600.00
19-06028 08/19/19 1 Top soil 4 serv leak yd reprs 518.82
19-06028 08/19/19 2 Freight charges 45.00
LR

S 0U09/11/19 ¢ KENNEOLO KENNEDY CULVERT & SUPPLY CO'IN
19-05498 07/25/19 1 A-421 FIRE HYDRANT 4-1/2" 5,616.00

19-05971 08/15/19

1 REPAIR CLAWP 4 X 12, 594.00

19-05971 08/15/19 2 REPAIR CLAMP 4 X 12 X 1" CC 396.00

6,606.00

-09/11/19 -

- KOBELOOS KOBELCO COMPRESSORS AMERICA IN -
19-04584 06/21/19

1 812391-03

19-04584 06/21/19 2 EST SHIPPING 29.00

3000
» - 09/11/19" “LATOROL0. LATORRE HARDWARE INC, * =~ @
19-00160 01/10/19 9 OPEN PURCHASE ORDER 24.99
19-00160 01/10/19 10 OPEN PURCHASE ORDER 5.98
19-00160 01/10/19 11 OPEN PURCHASE ORDER 18.95
19-00239 01/14/19 3 OPEN PURCHASE ORDER FOR 38.02
19-01056 02/04/19 5 OPO TOOLS/SUPPLIES ELEC/GEN 199.99
19-01057 02/04/19 3 OPO TOOLS/SUPPLIES ELEC/GEN 282,41
19-01057 02/04/19 4 OPO TOOLS/SUPPLIES ELEC/GEN 486.99
19-06173 08/23/19 1 ITEM CODE 2120525, 222.80

480,00

29100

Description
T-23-00-000-0000-85702 Budget Apry - 392 1
NON-DEPT - AFFORDBABLE HOUSING-HOUSING P
1289 N. WEST AVENUE L ~ Co T
C-04-00-000-1753-78630 Budget Aprv 384 1
NON-DEPT - ORD 2017-53 - EMS BLDG

(1983 . EAST AVE EDUTUTES B E SRS S
9-01-26-290-3006-23012 Budget Aprv 311 1
STREETS AND ROADS - STORM SEWER & DRAIN
G-02-57-506-2015-30416 Budget Aprv 389 1
RECYCLING TONNAGE GRANT RES-BASED ON 201
9-07-55-502-8006-53010 Budget Aprv - 393 1
MAINT OF DIST MAINS DIV - STREETS & ROAD
9-07-55-502-8006-53010 Budget Aprv 394 1
MAINT OF DIST MAINS DIV - STREETS & ROAD

PO BOX 841931 - S e
9-07-55-512-8006-52000 Budget Apry 248 1
MAINT OF DIST MAINS DIV - CAPITAL
9-07-55-512-8006-52000 Budget Aprv - 342 1
MAINT OF DIST MAINS DIV - CAPITAL
9-07-55-512-8006-52000 Budget Aprv - 343 1
MAINT OF DIST MAINS DIV - CAPITAL

LSO WRINCON ST v o s

9-05-55-502-9001-53353 Budget Aprv 101 1
GENERATION DIV - MAINT OF GAS TURBINE
9-05-55-502-9001-53353 Budget Aprv 102 1
GENERATION DIV - MAINT OF GAS TURBINE
9-01- 26 -290- 3006 23028 Budget Aprv 12 1
STREETS AND ROADS - DEPARTMENTAL SUPPLIE
9-01-26-290-3006-23028 Budget Aprv - 13 1
STREETS AND ROADS - DEPARTMENTAL SUPPLIE
9-01-26-290-3006-23028 Budget Aprv 14 1
STREETS AND ROADS - DEPARTMENTAL SUPPLIE
9-01-25-261-3503-23018 Budget Aprv. 21 1
AMBULANCE AND EMS - BLDGS & FIXTURE REPL
9-05-55-502-9001-53353 Budget Aprv 36 1
GENERATION DIV - MAINT OF GAS TURBINE
9-05-55-502-9001-53353 Budget Aprv 37 1
GENERATION DIV - MAINT OF GAS TURBINE
9-05-55-502-9001-53353 Budget Aprv 38 1

GENERATION DIV - MAINT OF GAS TURBINE

9-07-55-502-8006-53006 Budget Aprv 449 1
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10:33 M check payment Batch verification Listing
Check No.  Check pate Vendor # Name Street 1 of Address to be printed on Check
PO #  Enc Date Item Description Payment Amt Charge Account Account Type Status Seq Acct
Description
MAINT OF DIST MAINS DIV - GENERAL EQUIPM
19-06173 08/23/19 2 ITEM CODE S09, AMES DHRP 239.92  9-07-55-502-8006-53006 Budget Aprv 450 1
MAINT OF DIST MAINS DIV - GENERAL EQUIPM
19-06173 08/23/19 3 ITEM CODE S03, 50 PER/PACK 83.94  9-07-55-502-8006-53006 Budget Aprv 451 1
MAINT OF DIST MAINS DIV - GENERAL EQUIPM
19-06173 08/23/19 4 ITEM CODE S03, 25 PER/PACK, 86.72  9-07-55-502-8006-53006 Budget Apry 452 1
MAINT OF DIST MAINS DIV - GENERAL EQUIPM
19-06173 08/23/19 5 FREIGHT (SHIPPING & HANDLING) 23.50  9-07-55-502-8006-53006 Budget Apry 453 1
MAINT OF DIST MAINS DIV - GENERAL EQUIPM
1,714.21
0 09/11/19  LEMO22  VIRGINTA LEMONS - .. . - 74 W. SOURWOOD DRIVE RS TN S T SR R
19-06298 08/29/19 1 273.60  9-05-99-900-0000-00024 Budget Aprv 575 1
CAYENTA REFUNDS PAYABLE
273.60
. 09/11/19 . LENSCOOS LENSCRAFTERS, INC. = - 14963 COLLECTIONS CENTERDR- ~ . . .
19-04949 07/05/19 1 SAFETY GLASSES JCOLLA ELEC/GEN 175.00  9-05-55-502-9001-53007 Budget Aprv 139 1
GENERATION DIV - SAFETY MATERIALS & SUPP
175.00
- 09/11/19 ' LILLT020 LILLISTON FORD'INC. - - B33 N DELSEADR - . = . = = 0 o
19-00126 01/10/19 23 VARTOUS PARTS AND SUPPLIES 203.28  9-01-26-315-1113-23001 Budget Aprv 9 1
VEHICLE MAINT - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS
19-00126 08/29/19 24 overage per e-mail fr.dept. 83.15  9-01-26-315-1113-23001 Budget Aprv 10 1
VEHICLE MAINT - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS
19-05445 07/24/19 2 VARIOUS PARTS AND SUPPLIES 207.06  9-01-26-315-1113-23001 Budget Aprv 230 1
VEHICLE MAINT - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS
19-05445 07/24/19 3 VARIOUS PARTS AND SUPPLIES 59.50  9-01-26-315-1113-23001 Budget Aprv 231 1
VEHICLE MAINT - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS
19-05445 07/24/19 4 VARIOUS PARTS AND SUPPLIES 13.20  9-01-26-315-1113-23001 Budget Aprv 232 1
VEHICLE MAINT - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS
566.19
. 09/11/19. LOREO66. LORETTA JONES = 7 /o 0 DO3LLINCOLN AVE, o
10- 06185 08/26/19 1 REFUND-361 LINCOLN AVE 182.00  9-01-99-900-0000-00023 Budget Aprv 457 1
REFUND OF CURRENT YEAR REVENUE
19-06185 08/26/19 2 REFUND-361 LINCOLN AVE 42.00  9-01-99-900-0000-00023 Budget Aprv 458 1
REFUND OF CURRENT YEAR REVENUE
224.00
109/11/19° - LOWES0S LOWE'S - -~ . .o - oo - ‘CREDIT SERVICES * B R D PR
19- 01059 02/04/19 2 0PO TOOLS/SUPPLIES ELEC/GEN 34,65 9-05-55-502-9001- 53353 Budget Aprv 39 1
GENERATION DIV - MAINT OF GAS TURBINE
19-03500 05/10/19 12" x 6" x 10" KD white 149.80  9-01-25-265-2402-23042 Budget Aprv - 69 1
FIRE OPERATIONS - TRAINING
19-03500 05/10/19 2 2" x 12" x 12" KD white 84.60  9-01-25-265-2402-23042 Budget Aprv 70 1
FIRE OPERATIONS - TRAINING
19-03500 05/10/19 3 4" x 4" x 10" Pressure Treated 127.10  9-01-25-265-2402-23042 Budget Aprv 711
FIRE OPERATIONS - TRAINING
19-04695 06/24/19 13 Open Purchase Order 44,40  9-01-26-310-3101-23018 Budget Aprv 106 1

CITY HALL BLDG - BLDGS & FIXTURE REPLACE
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Check No.  Check Date Vendor # Name

street 1 of Address to be printed on Check

PO #  Enc Date Item Description Payment Amt Charge Account Account Type Status Seq Acct
Description
19-04695 06/24/19 14 12% 1.57  9-05-55-502-9007-53018 Budget Aprv 107 1
SHARED SVCS DIV - BLDG & FIXTURE REPLACE
19-04695 06/24/19 15 3% 1.57  9-07-55-502-8014-53018 Budget Aprv 108 1
SHARED SVCS DIV - BLDGS & FIXTURE REPLAC
19-04695 06/24/19 16 Open Purchase Order 87.99  9-01-26-310-3101-23018 Budget Aprv 109 1
CITY HALL BLDG - BLDGS & FIXTURE REPLACE
19-04695 06/24/19 17 3% 3.11 9-07-55-502-8014-53018 Budget Aprv 110 1
SHARED SVCS DIV - BLDGS & FIXTURE REPLAC
19-04695 06/24/19 18 Open Purchase Order 119.98  9-01-26-310-3101-23018 Budget Aprv 111 1
CITY HALL BLDG - BLDGS & FIXTURE REPLACE
19-04695 06/24/19 19 3% 3.22 9-07-55-502-8014-53018 Budget Apry 112 1
SHARED SVCS DIV - BLDGS & FIXTURE REPLAC
19-04695 06/24/19 20 12% 12.42  9-05-55-502-9007-53018 Budget Aprv - 113 1
SHARED SVCS DIV - BLDG & FIXTURE REPLACE
19-04695 06/24/19 21 3% 1.01  9-07-55-502-8014-53018 Budget Aprv 114 1
SHARED SVCS DIV - BLDGS & FIXTURE REPLAC
19-04695 06/24/19 22 12% 16.94  9-05-55-502-9007-53018 Budget Aprv - 115 1
SHARED SVCS DIV - BLDG & FIXTURE REPLACE
19-04695 06/24/19 25 12% 470 9-05-55-502-9007-53018 Budget Aprv 116 1
SHARED SVCS DIV - BLDG & FIXTURE REPLACE
693.06
09/11/19  MAGIC00S MAGIC CARPET TRAVELS - = . "~ 1350 S. MAIN RD

19- 06166 08/22/19

1 QEI 2019 CONFERENCE

78523 9-05-55-502-0003-53042  Budget  Aprv M1 1
DIST DIV - TRAINING

785.23
5 09/11/19 - MAROGB ~ MARC LOPEZ - -~ < o -23000.S. NDSTREET. - oo s 0
19 06005 08/19/19 1 LABOR TO ASSEMBLE SHELVES 480.00  C-04-00-000-1753-78630 Budget Apry 387 1
NON-DEPT - ORD 2017-53 - EMS BLDG
480.00
- (09/11/19  MARTBOOS MARTBEL'LUGO ™~~~ - CIEYBERKSHIREDR . . o o
19- 06359 08/30/19 1 100.64  9-05-99-900-0000- 00024 Budget Aprv - 627 1
CAYENTA REFUNDS PAYABLE
100.64
0 09/11/19 - WATRIOOS MATRIX MAINTENANCE SUPPLY LLC ©~  ~ POBOXI76L: = =0 o oo
19 06191 08/26/19 1 OXY ORANGE DEGREASER 12QTS/CS 98,75 9-01-26-290-3006-23014 Budget Aprv - 464 1
STREETS AND ROADS - STREET SIGN MAINT
19-06191 08/26/19 2 MARK OFF GEL VANDALISM REM 132.84  9-01-26-290-3006-23014 Budget Aprv 465 1

19-06191 08/26/19

3 MULTI PURPOSE HAND TOWEL

STREETS AND ROADS - STREET SIGN MAINT

314.64  9-01-26-290-3006-23014 Budget Aprv 466 1
STREETS AND ROADS ~ STREET SIGN MAINT

546.23

09/11/19 " MITC22. . CHILON MITCHELL © L9 CAMPBELL ST:

19-06299 08/29/19

1

93.56 9%99%omwowu" sudget  Aprv 576 1
CAYENTA REFUNDS PAYABLE
9336

-+ 09/11/19 . MODEROL5 MODERN GROUP LTD. T/A MODERN- = . HANDLING EQUIP., MODERN GROUP .
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19-06217 08/26/19 1 MAKE: ONAN 194.25
19-06217 08/26/19 2 REGULAR 271.25
19-06217 08/26/19 3 MILEAGE 189.00
19-06217 08/26/19 4 TRAVEL 271.25
WS
: 09/11/19  MOTOROLS MOTOROLA SOLUTIONS INC o

19 05123 07/15/19 1 APX TRAVEL CHARGER 684.00
T 6800
: +09/11/19-  MSCINOOS MSC INDUSTRIAL SUPPLY CO INC
19-00273 01/14/19 12 0PO TOOLS/SUPPLIES ULL ELE/GEN 477.63
19-00273 01/14/19 13 0OPO TOOLS/SUPPLIES U1l ELE/GEN 149.08
T R6TL
G0 09/11/19  MTSSO005 MTS SOFTWARE SOLUTIONS, INC. .
19-06417 09/04/19 1 Hdwr Maint Clerks Scanner/Is 584.10
129.80
19-06417 09/04/19 2 Line for Account Cost Tracking 584.10
S 1,298.00

-09/11/19  NELOB7* NELSON. E. OCASIO,- IT: R
19 06003 08/19/19 1 LABOR TO ASSEMBLE SHELVES 480.00
40,00

©709/11/19 " 'NJPLAODS NJ PLANNING OFFICIALS INC. -

19 05556 07/29/19 1 MLUL Books 36.00
19-05556 07/29/19 2 shipping 6.00
42.00

: 1 09/11/19, . NISTAO25 N3 STATE LEAGUE OF .. ' -
19 06186 08/26/19 1 104TH ANNUAL NI STATE LEAGUE 44.00
19-06186 08/26/19 2 SAME AS ABOVE 55.00
11.00

110.00

Description
9-01-25-240-2502-23044 Budget Aprv
POLICE OPERATIONS - PROFESSIONAL SVCS
9-01-25-240-2502-23044 Budget Aprv
POLICE OPERATIONS - PROFESSIONAL SVCS
9-01-25-240-2502-23044 Budget Apry
POLICE OPERATIONS - PROFESSIONAL SVCS
9-01-25-240-2502-23044 Budget Aprv
POLICE OPERATIONS - PROFESSIONAL SVCS
13108 COLLECTIONS CENTER RD - AR
9-05-55-502-9003-53053 Budget Aprv
DIST DIV - RADIO EQUIPMENT REPAIRS/MAIN
PO BOX 953635 i
9-05-55-502-9001- 53353 Budget Aprv
GENERATION DIV - MAINT OF GAS TURBINE
9-05-55-502-9001-53353 Budget Aprv
GENERATION DIV - MAINT OF GAS TURBINE

25 EXEQUTIVE DR STE 4. o
9-01-20-140-1104-23017 Budget Aprv
MGMT INFO SYSTEMS - MAINT OFFICE FURNITU
9-07-55-502-8015-53017 Budget
INFO SYSTEMS-WATER - MAINT OFFICE FURNIT
9-05-55-502-9008-53017 Budget Aprv
INFO SYSTEMS-ELECTRIC - MAINT OFFICE FUR .
C- 04 00 000-1753-78630  Budget Aprv
NON-DEPT - ORD 2017-53 - EMS BLDG

U POBOX.ZIN3 e S
9-01-20-180-1111-23045 Budget Aprv
PLANNING BOARD - DUES AND SUBSCRIPTIONS
9-01-20-180-1111-23045 Budget Aprv
PLANNING BOARD - DUES AND SUBSCRIPTIONS

O MUNICIPALITY o oo oo o imm i i
9-05-55-502- 9007 53040 Budget Aprv
SHARED SVCS DIV - CONFERENCE EXPENSES
9-01-20-100-1101-23040 Budget Aprv

BUSINESS ADMIN-DIR OFFICE - CONFERENCE E
9-07-55-502-8014-53040 Budget
SHARED SVCS DIV - CONFERENCE EXPENSES

477
478
479

480

150

: 23

24

a5

634

T

249
250

460
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Check No.  Check Date Vendor # Name Street 1 of Address to be printed on Check
PO #  Enc Date Item Description Payment Amt charge Account Account Type Status Seq Acct
Description
~09/11/19  PERRYOLS PERRYMANS EXCAVATING INC. . = 7117 MILLVILLE MAYSLANDING.RD" . ES A
19-06208 08/26/19 1 DEMO DUE TO IMMINENT HAZARD 62,500.00  9-01-22-195-1606-23103 Budget Aprv 475
BLIGHT ELIMINATION - BLIGHT ELIMINATION
62,500.00
09/11/19  PETER0OS HUNTER JERSEY PETERBILT - - - - DEPT #105. - .- e B
19-04868 06/28/13 1 VARTOUS PARTS AND SUPPLIES 153.87  9-01-26-315-1113-23001  Budget Aprv 125
VEHICLE MAINT - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS
19-06197 08/26/19 1 DIAGNOSE ISSUES WITH CHECK 140.50  9-07-55-502-8006-53001 Budget Apry - 471
MAINT OF DIST MAINS DIV - AUTOMOTIVE REP
294.37
09/11/19  PITNEOLO PITNEY BOWES INC PO BOX 371896 , e o
19-06204 08/26/19 1 MAINTENCE CONTRACT MAIL OPENER 389.04  9-01-20-145-1205-23017 Budget Aprv 473
TAX COLLECTOR - MAINT OFFICE FURNITURE &
389.04
- 09/11/19 - pLOW22 ~ FAITH K. PLOWMAN .~ = . - 344N, WEST AVE KSR SO ST
19-06300 08/29/19 1 217.12 9-05-99-900-0000-00024 Budget Aprv 577
CAYENTA REFUNDS PAYABLE
217.12
. ~09/11/19"  PRAXAO0S PRAXATR DISTRIBUTION- .. .-~ '~ P0O-BOX 382000 : TR R T P
19-00348 01/15/19 16 CEMS CALIBRATION GAS 3,698.00  9-05-55-502-9001-53203 Budget Aprv 26
GENERATION DIV - CONTIN EMISSIONS MONITO
19-00348 01/15/19 17 2,653.00  9-05-55-502-9001-53203 Budget Aprv 27
GENERATION DIV - CONTIN EMISSIONS MONITO
6,351.00
= - 09/11/19 - PREMIO0S PREMIER ORTHOPEDIC ASSOC." .~ ' ..~ PO BOX 2743 R S N RO T TR
19 06333 08/29/19 1 PHYS & DRUG SCREEN EMS 540,00 9-01-25-261-3503- 23044 Budget Aprv 602
AMBULANCE AND EMS - PROFESSIONAL SVCS
19-06333 08/29/19 2 PHYS & DRUG SCREEN EU DIST 145.00  9-05-55-502-9003-53044 Budget Aprv 603
DISTRIBUTION DIV - PROFESSIONAL SVCS
19-06333 08/29/19 3 PHY & DRUG SCREEN FIRE 50.00  9-01-25-265-2402-23044 Budget Aprv 604
FIRE OPERATIONS - PROFESSIONAL SVCS
19-06333 08/29/19 4 PHY & DRUG SCREEN POLICE 300.00  9-01-25-240-2502-23044 Budget Aprv 605
POLICE OPERATIONS - PROFESSIONAL SVCS
19-06333 08/29/19 5 PHYS & DRUG SCREEN WATER 50.00 9-07-55-502-8014-53044 Budget Aprv 606
SHARED SVCS DIV - PROFESSIONAL SVCS
19-06333 08/29/19 6 PHYS & DRUG SCREEN PW ST & RD 420.00  9-01-26-290-3006-23044 Budget Apry 607
STREETS AND ROADS - PROFESSIONAL SVCS
19-06333 08/29/19 7 PHYS & DRUG SCREEN PW PKS & GR 100.00  9-01-28-375-3008-23044 Budget Aprv - 608
PARKS AND GROUNDS - PROFESSIONAL SVCS
19-06333 08/29/19 8 PHYS & DRUG SCREEN PW RECREAT 410.00  9-01-28-370-3009-23044 Budget Aprv 609
RECREATION - PROFESSIONAL SVCS
2,015.00
109/11/19 RAMPUODS RAM PUBLISHING'LLC: ~ " » o 2036 PELLIN: w0 0 oo
19- 06308 08/29/19 1 VISTO BUENO MAGAZINE 240.00  G-02-57-881-2018- 42106 Budget Aprv 584

240.00

UEZ 2ND GEN - DOWNTOWN MARKETING PROJECT
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check No.  Check Date Vendor # Name Street 1 of Address to be printed on Check
PO #  Enc Date Item Description Payment Amt Charge Account Account Type Status Seq Acct
Description
- (9/11/19. - RAPO22- - NATHANAEL RAPOSO-CORDERO -~ 1119 °E. SHERMAN AVE, Lo :
19-06301 08/29/19 1 2447 9-05-99-900-0000-00024 Budget Aprv 578 1
CAYENTA REFUNDS PAYABLE
24,47
-~ 09/11/19 - REDHAOQS RED HAWK FIRE & SECURITY LLC-~ . . "PO BOX 650394 S D e T e
19-05847 08/08/19 2 OPEN PURCHASE ORDER 1,484.15  9-05-55-502-9001-53353 Budget Aprv 285 1
GENERATION DIV - MAINT OF GAS TURBINE
1,484.15
L 109/11/19 - REIDS005 REID. SOUND-INC .. ..POoBOX 34 T L ORI
19-05569 07/30/19 1 Council Chmbr Crestron Tbr/1s 144,00 9-01-20-140-1104- 23044 Budget Apry 251 1
MGMT INFO SYSTEMS -~ PROFESSIONAL SVCS
32.00  9-07-55-502-8015-53044 Budget 2
INFO SYSTEMS-WATER - PROFESSIONAL SVCS
19-05569 07/30/19 2 Line for Account Cost Tracking 144.00  9-05-55-502-9008-53044 Budget Aprv 252 1
INFO SYSTEMS-ELECTRIC - PROFESSIONAL SVC
320.00
“09/11/19 " RENTO00S SCHENK TEXTILE SER LLC-UNIFORM - POBOX 1212 - = - o
19-02596 04/04/19 6 18.70  9-01-25-261-3503-23033 Budget Aprv. 51 1
AMBULANCE AND EMS - UNIFORM & CLOTHING
19-02596 04/04/19 7 3.40  9-01-25-261-3503-23033 Budget Aprv 521
AMBULANCE AND EMS - UNIFORM & CLOTHING
22.10
.09/11/19 * REPIEO0S RE PIERSON MATERIALS CORP . -~ ..PO BOX 704 . A s e e T G
19-04460 06/17/19 1 VOC COMPLIANT HIGH PERFORMANCE 2,568.01  9-01-26-290- 3006 23009 Budget Aprv W1
STREETS AND ROADS - STREET & ROAD RESURF
2,568.01
-109/11/19 - REUREOOS REUBEN HARDWARE CO.-INC. -+ = 2323 SMAINRD = o ow oo 0 eh o
19- 00350 01/15/19 7 OPEN PURCHASE ORDER 128.00  9-05-55-502-9003- 53371 Budget Aprv. 28 1
DIST DIV - POLE AND LINE OPERATIONS
19-03315 05/02/19 13 Open Purchase Order 24,56 9-01-26-310-3101-23018 Budget Aprv b4 1
CITY HALL BLDG - BLDGS & FIXTURE REPLACE
19-03315 05/02/19 14 12% 3.47  9-05-55-502-9007-53018 Budget Aprv 65 1
SHARED SVCS DIV - BLDG & FIXTURE REPLACE
19-03315 05/02/19 15 3% 0.77  9-07-55-502-8014-53018 Budget Aprv 66 1
SHARED SVCS DIV - BLDGS & FIXTURE REPLAC
19-03315 05/02/19 18 3% 0.09  9-07-55-502-8014-53018 Budget Aprv 67 1
SHARED SVCS DIV - BLDGS & FIXTURE REPLAC
19-03315 05/02/19 19 3% 0.01  9-07-55-502-8014-53018 Budget Aprv - 68 1
SHARED SVCS DIV - BLDGS & FIXTURE REPLAC
19-04060 06/03/19 7 OPEN PURCHASE ORDER 295,12 9-01-26-290-3006-23028 Budget Aprv - 83 1
STREETS AND ROADS - DEPARTMENTAL SUPPLIE
19-04060 06/03/19 & OPEN PURCHASE ORDER 57.45  9-01-26-290-3006-23028 Budget Aprv - 84 1
STREETS AND ROADS - DEPARTMENTAL SUPPLIE
19-05021 07/08/19 4 open Purchase Order 197.12  9-01-26-310-3101-23018 Budget Aprv 140 1

CITY HALL BLDG - BLDGS & FIXTURE REPLACE
19-05021 07/08/19 5 12% : 27.83  9-05-55-502-9007-53018 Budget Aprv - 141 1



September 6, 2019

CITY OF VINELAND

Page No: 20

10:33 AM check payment Batch Verification Listing
Check No.  Check Date vendor # Name street 1 of Address to be printed on Check
PO #  Enc Date Ttem Description Payment Amt Charge Account Account Type Status Seq Acct

Description

19-05021 07/08/19 6 3% 6.95
19-05574 07/30/19 1 OPEN PURCHASE ORDER 303.10
Lo

- 09/11/19 - RICCO005 RICCO CONSTRUCTION CORP ' . -~
19-00594 01/22/19 5 DEMOLITION OF ALL BUILDINGS - 82,948.10
19-00594 01/22/19 6 86,551.90
~ 169,500.00
~(9/11/19 ROBEROAO ROBERT T WINZINGER INC o
19-00298 01/14/19 S OPEN PURCHASE ORDER FOR 216.00
6.0

: (09/11/19  RSTSEQQS RST SECURITY & INVESTIGATIONS -~
19-04907 07/02/19 33 Open PO for Security Services 128.00
19-04907 07/02/19 34 50% 128.00
19-04907 07/02/19 35 Open PO for Security Services 274.00
19-04907 07/02/19 36 50% 274.00
19-04907 07/02/19 37 open PO for Security Services 128.00
19-04907 07/02/19 38 50% 128.00
19-04907 07/02/19 39 Open PO for Security Services 274.00
19-04907 07/02/19 40 50% 274.00

' < 09/11/19 . RUTGEDAQ RUTGERS UNTVERSTTY . = ... =
19- 05406 07/23/19 1 SEE NOTES 87.75
13.50
19-05406 07/23/19 2 SEE NOTES 33.75
TN

T L09/11/19 - SAFEADOS SAFE AND -SOUND SECURITY.. ' '*
19 05135 07/15/19 1 power Supply 225.00
19-05135 07/15/19 2 Repair and/or replace camera's 275.00

SHARED SVCS DIV - BLDG & FIXTURE REPLACE

9-07-55-502-8014-53018 Budget Aprv 142 1
SHARED SVCS DIV - BLDGS & FIXTURE REPLAC
9-01-28-370-3009-23026 Budget Aprv 257 1
RECREATION - MAINT OF GROUNDS

'DBA RICCO DEMOLITION -~ .-~ - L
8-01-22-195-1606-23103 Budget Aprv 33 1
BLIGHT ELIMINATION - BLIGHT ELIMINATION
C-04-00-000-1731-78627 Budget Aprv 34 1
NON-DEPT - ORD 17-31 111 HIGHLAND AVENUE
1704 MARINE HWY - e MR ,
9-07-55-502-8006-53077 Budget Apry 25 1
MAINT OF DIST MAINS DIV - DIST REPAIRS
PO BOX 845 . SR . ISR
9-01-26-310-3101- 23037 Budget Aprv 126 1
CITY HALL BLDG - SECURITY SERVICE
9-05-55-502-9007-53037 Budget aprv 127 1
SHARED SVCS DIV - SECURITY SERVICE
9-01-26-310-3101-23037 Budget Aprv 128 1
CITY HALL BLDG - SECURITY SERVICE
9-05-55-502-9007-53037 Budget Aprv. 129 1
SHARED SVCS DIV - SECURITY SERVICE
9-01-26-310-3101-23037 Budget Aprv 130 1
CITY HALL BLDG - SECURITY SERVICE
9-05-55-502-9007-53037 Budget Aprv. 131 1
SHARED SVCS DIV - SECURITY SERVICE
9-01-26-310-3101-23037 Budget Aprv 132 1
CITY HALL BLDG - SECURITY SERVICE
9-05-55-502-9007-53037 Budget aprv 133 1
SHARED SVCS DIV - SECURITY SERVICE

* CENTER .FOR GOVERNMENT SERVICES -~ - = " = . o
9-01-20-120-2001-23015 Budget Aprv. 195 1
CITY CLERK - OFFICE SUPPLIES
9-07-55-502-8014-53015 Budget 2
SHARED SVCS DIV - OFFICE SUPPLIES
9-05-55-502-9007-53015 Budget Aprv 196 1
SHARED SVCS DIV - OFFICE SUPPLIES

PO BOX 2067 vl T B e
9-07-55-502- 8005 53018 Budget Aprv 151 1
MAINT OF SERVICE BLDG DIV - BLDGS & FIXT
9-07-55-502-8005-53018 Budget Aprv 152 1

MAINT OF SERVICE BLDG DIV - BLDGS & FIXT



September 6, 2019
10:33 A

CITY OF VINELAND

check payment Batch Verification Listing

Page No: 21

Check No.

Check pate Vendor # Name

PO #  Enc Date Item Description

Payment Amt

Street 1 of Address to be printed on Check

Charge Account
Description

Account Type Status Seq Acct

09/11/19

19- 06360 08/30/19

09/11/19

10-06167 08/23/19
19-06168 08/23/19

09/11/19

19- 06241’08/27/19

09/11/19 -

19-05246 07/16/19
19-05246 07/16/19
19-05472 07/25/19

19-05472 07/25/19
19-05944 08/14/19

19-05944 08/14/19
19-06102 08/21/19
19-06102 08/21/19
19-06102 08/21/19
19-06102 08/21/19
19-06102 08/21/19
19-06102 08/21/19
19-06102 08/21/19
19-06102 08/21/19

SCLUCO0S -S. CLUCKERS LLC.-
1

- SDELS082 1920 S DELSEA LLC
1

1

1 E6 Rear Tires

1 Quick Launch ult EMS-OEM/IS
2 Chief VCM HD Projector Mount

1 FUSKER KIT FOR PURCHASING

2 FOR ACCOUNT# PURPOSES

1 qstar Annual Sftwr Maint./IS

2 Line for Account Cost Tracking
1 Flat panel Mounts for PD/IS

2 VSGI - Part#: P2642F

3 VSGI - Part#: LSMIU

6 VSGI - Part#: LSMIU

7 VSGI - Part#: P2642F

8 VSGI - Part#: LSMIU

9 VSGI - Part#: XSMLU

10 VSGI - Part#: MCMLU

SERVIOL5 SERVICE TIRE TRUCK CENTERS .
2,955.20

‘SHIINOQS SHI INTERNATIONAL CORP -

500.00

504.20

504.20

11.20
288.35

299.55

2,955.20

694.33
84.00
16.80
67.20

890.72

197.94

§90.72

188.00
94.00

147.00

147.00
94.00

147.00

368.00

925.00

- CHAPMAN'S HOUSING .~

- SUITE 101

" 111 CHESTNUT ST UNIT 106"

9-05-99-900-0000-00024 audget'

CAYENTA REFUNDS PAYABLE

9-05-99-900-0000-00024 Budget
CAYENTA REFUNDS PAYABLE
9-05-99-900-0000-00024

CAYENTA REFUNDS PAYABLE

Budget

2055 AVEA -
9-01-25-265-2402- 23001
FIRE OPERATIONS - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS

C-04-00-000-1764- 78633

C-04-00-000-1764-78633 Budget

NON-DEPT - ORD 2017-64- INFO SYSTEMS

9-01-20-100-1102-23015
PURCHASING -~ OFFICE SUPPLIES
9-07-55-502-8004-53015

Budget

Budget

OPERATION AND SUPERVISION DIV - OFFICE S

9-05-55-502-9007-53015 Budget
SHARED SVCS DIV - OFFICE SUPPLIES
9-01-20-140-1104-23016 Budget

MGMT INFO SYSTEMS - COMPUTER SOFTWARE

9-07-55-502-8015-53016 Budget

INFO SYSTEMS-WATER - COMPUTER SOFTWARE

9-05-55-502-9008-53016 Budget

INFO SYSTEMS-ELECTRIC - COMPUTER SOFTWAR

C-04-00-000-1925-78012 Budget
ORD 19-25 - POLICE DEPT
C-04-00-000-1925-78012 Budget
ORD 19-25 - POLICE DEPT
C-04-00-000-1925-78012 Budget
ORD 19-25 - POLICE DEPT
C-04-00-000-1925-78012 Budget